Board of Commissioners

Kevin Nigh Don Parker Jason Abel John C. DePrez, IV, Attorney



Shelby County, Indiana 25 West Polk Street, Room 206 Shelbyville, Indiana 46176 Office (317) 392-6330 Fax (317) 392-6393

AGENDA

Tuesday, September 5, 2023, 8:00 AM 25 West Polk Street, Room 208A

COMMISSIONERS

Minutes for: 8/28/23

Renew County Farm Ground Leases

HR Director/ Donna Cook: Employee handbook updates

BSM Groups/ Utility Request: Bore under Frontage Rd. to 2582 N. Frontage Rd.

Duke Energy/ Utility Request: Replacing pole at 2326 N 200 E, Shelbyville

Hoosier Fiber Networks/ Utility Request: Bore from the corner of Graham Dr S & SR 9 to 2206 Graham Dr. S

Lumen Technologies/ Utility Request: Installing approx. 6380' of fiber along Southeastern Ave/ N Michigan Rd.

Sheriff/Louie Koch

Highway Superintendent/ Kem Anderson

OTHER ITEMS AS ALLOWED BY THE COMMISSIONERS:

Claims to be Allowed

Transfers and Additionals